
28. Rukkilillemängud 
22.-23.08.2017, Võru Spordikeskus 

 
22.08 

 
M U20 100m 
Finaal 
1 351 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11,01 +0.1 
2 447 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 11,12 +0.1 
3 348 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11,39 +0.1 
4 439 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 11,48 +0.1 
5 410 Markus SALUMETS 05.10.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,63 +0.1 
6 407 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,80 +0.1 
7 444 Marko KAARE 02.03.1999 SK Altius 11,89 +0.1 
8 448 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 12,03 +0.1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 351 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11,22 +0.8 Q 1. j. 
2 447 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 11,33 -0.6 Q 2. j. 
3 348 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11,47 +0.8 Q 1. j. 
4 439 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 11,54 +0.8 q 1. j. 
5 410 Markus SALUMETS 05.10.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,73 -0.6 Q 2. j. 
6 448 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 11,89 -0.6 q 2. j. 
7 444 Marko KAARE 02.03.1999 SK Altius 11,91 -0.6 q 2. j. 
8 407 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,92 +0.8 q 1. j. 
9 358 Christofer-Marten MELK 05.06.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,00 -0.6  2. j. 
10 408 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,20 +0.8  1. j. 
11 446 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius 12,30 +0.8  1. j. 
12 366 Karl-Steven VIJAR 02.06.1999 SK Maret-Sport 12,53 -0.6  2. j. 
 
M U20 400m 
1 357 Karel-Sander KLJUZIN 12.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,73 
2 447 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 52,07 
3 410 Markus SALUMETS 05.10.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 52,48 
4 408 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 52,64 
 
M U20 teivashüpe 
1 360 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 3.50 
 3.50 3.70 
 O XXX 
 
M U20 kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 365 Tanel SAATMAN 17.01.1998 KJK Visa 15.14 
 15.14 X X X X 14.65 
2 402 Edgar LIIBER 26.12.1999 KJK Hiiker 14.30 
 14.30 X 13.85 X 14.20 13.80 
3 368 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 13.98 
 12.74 13.98 X 13.81 X 13.58 
4 440 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 12.48 
 11.98 12.30 X 12.37 12.48 X 
5 403 Priit SAUER 01.03.1999 KJK Hiiker 11.17 
 10.78 X 11.17 11.03 11.05 X 
6 366 Karl-Steven VIJAR 02.06.1999 SK Maret-Sport 10.22 
 X 10.22 X 9.79 X 9.96 
7 445 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 9.50 
 9.50 9.45 9.43 X X X 
 



N U20 100m  
1 462 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 12,68 +1.3 
2 343 Anastasia KOVEŠNIKOVA 22.02.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,77 +1.3 
3 340 Urmi TARI 29.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14,01 +1.3 
 
N U20 400m 
1 339 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,48 
 
N U20 teivashüpe 
 342 Marin LÕO 17.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 2.90 
 XXX 
 424 Grete HOLLO 27.06.2001 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.50 
 2.30 2.50 2.70 
 O O XXX 
 302 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike DNS 
 
N U20 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 441 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 KJK Saare 11.16 
 10.60 X 10.79 10.14 11.16 X 
2 483 Berit TUGI 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 11.11 
 10.58 11.11 10.47 10.79 10.83 11.09 
3 344 Katre UIBO 25.03.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.44 
 10.44 10.26 X X 9.93 10.08 
 
P U18 200m  
Finaal 
1 329 Albert ANNIMÄE 27.02.2001 KJK Vike 23,25 -0.2 
2 313 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 23,62 -0.2 
3 395 Henri MÖLL 22.09.2000 Audentese SK 24,40 -0.2 
4 319 Märt RISO 23.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 24,50 -0.2 
5 334 Karl Kristjan KAJAK 02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 25,12 -0.2 
6 413 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,10 -0.2 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 329 Albert ANNIMÄE 27.02.2001 KJK Vike 23,55 -0.9 q 1. j. 
2 313 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 23,95 +0.7 q 2. j. 
3 319 Märt RISO 23.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 24,52 -0.9 q 1. j. 
4 395 Henri MÖLL 22.09.2000 Audentese SK 24,76 +0.7 q 2. j. 
5 334 Karl Kristjan KAJAK 02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 25,26 +0.7 q 2. j. 
6 413 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,70 -0.9 q 1. j. 
7 449 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 25,80 +0.7  2. j. 
8 321 Denis PETROV 28.10.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,79 -0.9  1. j. 
 
P U18 800m 
1 328 Sander JESIN 10.02.2000 KJK Vike 2.04,12 
2 312 Martin TEPPAN 26.03.2000 Läänemaa KJK 2.04,91 
3 315 Siim KOKKOTA 23.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 2.12,97 
4 323 Brait SUSI 10.10.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.17,26 
5 318 Risto HOLTSMEIER 29.11.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2.18,95 
6 320 Martin RIIVES 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 2.21,79 
7 321 Denis PETROV 28.10.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.31,29 
 326 Kristian TIGANE 19.10.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 
 
 
 
 



P U18 kolmikhüpe 
1 322 Hans Andero KIVI 20.03.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.33 
 12.87 12.92 13.04 13.33 13.09 13.13 
 +0.1 -0.1 -0.4 +0.0 -0.2 +0.0 
2 333 Taavi EISTRE 18.08.2001 SK Maret-Sport 11.53 
 11.42 11.33 11.46 X 11.53 11.27 
 +0.0 -1.2 -0.5 +0.0 -0.4 -0.7 
 
P U18 kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 411 Rolf Robert PEEBO 14.02.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 49.28 
 46.94 49.28 X X X 47.70 
2 394 Gevin Genro PAAS 11.04.2000 Audentese SK 46.73 
 46.73 46.39 44.92 43.00 44.99 X 
3 331 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 45.98 
 45.40 42.99 45.98 43.84 X X 
4 324 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.20 
 X X 38.36 39.20 X X 
5 412 Eerik EICHE 30.06.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 36.51 
 35.43 36.51 30.97 35.91 34.66 X 
6 314 Rauno TRAAT 16.08.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 32.22 
 27.48 X 29.94 X X 32.22 
7 334 Karl Kristjan KAJAK 02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 31.73 
 30.80 X X 31.73 X X 
8 330 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 KJK Vike 28.44 
 X X X 27.92 X 28.44 
 
T U18 200m 
1 463 Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius 27,79 +1.0 
2 301 Laura ONG 08.04.2000 KJK Vike 28,13 +1.0 
3 310 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 28,42 +1.0 
4 464 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 28,85 +1.0 
5 425 Maria KALL 30.06.2001 KJK Lõunalõvi 29,24 +1.0 
6 427 Diana LAAR 12.02.2001 KJK Lõunalõvi 29,65 +1.0 
 303 Jennifer VEISMANN 17.12.2000 KJK Vike DNS 
 304 Kadi Liis KIVI 20.07.2001 KJK Vike DNS 
 
T U18 800m 
1 300 Lisette HANSON 21.06.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,03 
2 426 Agate TILLMANN 18.04.2001 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.28,59 
3 404 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 2.29,53 
 
T U18 kolmikhüpe 
1 442 Marilis REMMEL 15.04.2001 KJK Saare 11.83 
 11.62 11.83 10.29 11.66 11.57 11.65 
 +0.0 +0.8 +0.2 +0.0 -0.6 -0.8 
2 396 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 10.79 
 X X 10.71 10.60 X 10.79 
 +0.0 +0.0 +1.1 -1.4 -0.6 -0.6 
3 297 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 10.46 
 X X X 10.46 X X 
 +0.0 +1.7 +0.0 -1.3 +0.0 -1.5 
4 303 Jennifer VEISMANN 17.12.2000 KJK Vike 10.29 
 X X X 9.88 10.29 10.09 
 +0.7 +1.0 -0.6 -1.3 -0.6 -0.7 
5 476 Johanna MÕTSAR 11.04.2001 VAK Staier 9.56 
 X 9.56 9.35 X X X 
 +0.0 +1.1 -1.5 +0.5 +0.1 -1.6 



 247 Valeria PASKIDOVA 14.11.2003 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.45 
 9.80 10.45 10.13 X 10.16 9.70 
 +0.3 +0.6 -0.4 -1.3 -1.3 -1.2 
 490 Triinu LAMP 28.09.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.97 
 X 9.97 X X 9.75 X 
 +0.0 -1.0 +0.0 -1.6 +0.3 -0.7 
 
T U18 kettaheide 1kg 
1 299 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 31.93 
 30.47 30.82 30.91 30.75 30.73 31.93 
2 484 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 KJS Sakala 31.55 
 28.30 X X 28.14 X 31.55 
3 491 Kelly NURK 31.07.2001 KJK Hiiker 27.32 
 X 25.26 27.16 X X 27.32 
4 304 Kadi Liis KIVI 20.07.2001 KJK Vike 25.11 
 X X 25.11 X X 22.42 
5 307 Laura KINGO 21.02.2001 KJS Sakala 23.66 
 20.19 23.66 23.55 22.57 X 23.36 
6 302 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 18.23 
 - - X X 18.23 X 
 
P U16 100m 
Finaal 
1 406 Marcus MÄLL 08.03.2002 KJK Hiiker 11,58 -0.5 
2 291 Kristjan Markus EELMAA 04.12.2002 UP Sport 11,85 -0.5 
3 414 Talis TIMMI 07.04.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,90 -0.5 
4 294 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Saarde 11,94 -0.5 
5 457 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 12,25 -0.5 
6 293 Grigori VELIKANOV 06.02.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12,41 -0.5 
7 383 Rasmus KÄSPER 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 12,65 -0.5 
8 384 Jan Jürgen LUZGIN 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 12,77 -0.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 406 Marcus MÄLL 08.03.2002 KJK Hiiker 11,76 +0.2 Q 2. j. 
2 414 Talis TIMMI 07.04.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,08 -0.7 Q 1. j. 
3 294 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Saarde 12,17 -0.7 q 1. j. 
4 291 Kristjan Markus EELMAA 04.12.2002 UP Sport 12,21 -0.7 q 1. j. 
5 457 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 12,34 -0.7 q 1. j. 
6 293 Grigori VELIKANOV 06.02.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12,50 +0.2 q 2. j. 
7 383 Rasmus KÄSPER 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 12,80 -0.7 q 1. j. 
8 384 Jan Jürgen LUZGIN 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 12,83 +0.2 q 2. j. 
9 459 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Altius 12,86 +0.2  2. j. 
10 289 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.2002 UP Sport 13,04 +0.2  2. j. 
11 473 Virgo LEBEDEV 18.02.2002 VAK Staier 13,12 -0.7  1. j. 
12 278 Holger DAHL 07.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,14 +0.2  2. j. 
13 271 Kaur VEERE 25.02.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 13,23 -0.7  1. j. 
14 454 Kevin ANDERSON 03.10.2002 SK Altius 13,45 -0.7  1. j. 
15 458 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 13,80 +0.2  2. j. 
16 264 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 06.03.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 13,83 +0.2  2. j. 
 
P U16 400m 
1 406 Marcus MÄLL 08.03.2002 KJK Hiiker 52,79  2. j. 
2 289 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.2002 UP Sport 54,47  2. j. 
3 294 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Saarde 54,53  2. j. 
4 283 Rain REMMELGAS 19.09.2002 KJK Vike 55,82  2. j. 
5 280 Lauri RAUS 20.05.2002 KJK Vike 56,21  2. j. 
6 383 Rasmus KÄSPER 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 57,87  1. j. 



7 287 Erko RÄISS 25.01.2003 KJK Vike 1.00,02  1. j. 
8 292 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.2003 Kuusalu SK 1.00,75  1. j. 
9 473 Virgo LEBEDEV 18.02.2002 VAK Staier 1.01,69  1. j. 
10 416 Erkki PÄHN 15.08.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.05,74  1. j. 
11 290 Tristan PUGI 16.07.2003 UP Sport 1.09,60  1. j. 
 
P U16 teivashüpe 
1 288 Margus SOOSAAR 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 3.60 
 3.40 3.50 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 
 O - - XO - XXX 
2 281 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 3.40 
 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 
 O O XXO O XXX 
3 296 Jurijs AVSIŠCERS  LAT 3.20 
 2.90 3.10 3.20 3.30 
 O XO O XXX 
4 292 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.2003 Kuusalu SK 3.20 
 2.70 2.90 3.10 3.20 3.30 
 O XO XXO O XXX 
5 488 Madis KAARE 18.10.2003 SK Altius 2.90 
 2.90 3.10 
 O XXX 
6 274 Kalle NEMVALTS 27.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.90 
 2.90 3.10 
 XO XXX 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 275 Oskar Filip TAMMIK 12.07.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.51 
 12.75 13.28 13.46 13.29 13.44 13.51 
2 384 Jan Jürgen LUZGIN 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 13.10 
 11.73 10.23 11.56 11.43 11.12 13.10 
3 455 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius 12.86 
 12.45 11.96 X 12.40 12.86 12.08 
4 279 Hannes REMMELGAS 08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.40 
 12.16 11.12 12.40 X X 12.37 
5 285 Rasmus VIRKS 04.04.2003 KJK Vike 12.36 
 12.02 12.36 X 11.87 10.65 11.57 
6 457 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 11.97 
 11.11 10.78 11.32 11.97 10.72 X 
7 288 Margus SOOSAAR 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 11.95 
 X 11.79 X X 11.95 X 
8 282 Karlis SIPOLAINEN 27.02.2002 KJK Vike 11.63 
 10.46 11.30 11.15 10.89 11.38 11.63 
9 482 Karl-Hendrik PALU 27.09.2002 KJS Sakala 10.28 
 X X 10.28 
10 278 Holger DAHL 07.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.09 
 10.09 9.59 X 
11 416 Erkki PÄHN 15.08.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.07 
 9.07 8.77 X 
12 271 Kaur VEERE 25.02.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 7.86 
 X 7.86 7.73 
 259 Kaaro SAATMÄE 10.05.2002 Läänemaa KJK DNS 
 
 
 
 
 



T U16 100m 
Finaal 
1 465 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 12,45 -1.1 
2 183 Marit KUTMAN 15.01.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,66 -1.1 
3 180 Maria DUDAREVA 07.02.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,36 -1.1 
4 485 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 13,70 -1.1 
5 478 Annabel RAUDSEPP 20.12.2003 VAK Staier 13,72 -1.1 
6 467 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 13,96 -1.1 
7 477 Anette HANTSON 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 14,08 -1.1 
 466 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 465 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 12,72 -1.5 Q 2. j. 
2 183 Marit KUTMAN 15.01.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,80 -0.1 Q 3. j. 
3 180 Maria DUDAREVA 07.02.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,26 -1.5 q 2. j. 
4 466 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 13,63 +0.0 Q 1. j. 
5 485 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 13,69 -0.1 q 3. j. 
6 467 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 13,80 -0.1 q 3. j. 
7 478 Annabel RAUDSEPP 20.12.2003 VAK Staier 13,95 +0.0 q 1. j. 
8 477 Anette HANTSON 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 14,04 -0.1 q 3. j. 
9 443 Mia Heleen HERMAN 17.08.2003 Audentese SK 14,10 -0.1  3. j. 
10 158 Karmen MATSALU 30.05.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 14,17 -1.5  2. j. 
11 388 Grete BERENDSEN 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 14,19 -1.5  2. j. 
12 242 Kaia TABA 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 14,27 +0.0  1. j. 
13 258 Anna LENSMENT 17.09.2003 Individuaalvõistleja 14,47 -0.1  3. j. 
14 157 Carmen BELJAEV 27.03.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 14,51 -1.5  2. j. 
15 243 Kertu TALDRIK 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 14,65 -1.5  2. j. 
16 238 Trine Marie VARIK 26.02.2003 UP Sport 15,15 +0.0  1. j. 
17 430 Marie RAUDSEPP 10.06.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,41 -0.1  3. j. 
18 228 Kristi-Liis SELGMÄE 21.03.2003 KJK Vike 15,44 +0.0  1. j. 
 429 Emma RAUDSEPP 10.06.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS   1. j. 
 149 Trinity ÕISMETS 19.08.2003 Läänemaa KJK DNS   2. j. 
 
T U16 400m 
1 465 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 1.00,83  2. j. 
2 428 Marite MÄESAAR 14.02.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.04,57  2. j. 
3 255 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 1.07,15  2. j. 
4 191 Kristin HANGO 13.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.07,24  1. j. 
5 387 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 1.07,95  2. j. 
6 240 Sophie Isabella ROOBA 13.12.2002 SK Fortis 1.08,53  2. j. 
7 478 Annabel RAUDSEPP 20.12.2003 VAK Staier 1.09,19  1. j. 
8 431 Ester LIIRA 12.10.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.10,18  1. j. 
9 479 Anna Marii LETTE 23.10.2003 VAK Staier 1.10,41  1. j. 
10 167 Käroliina KASK 02.06.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 1.10,43  1. j. 
 149 Trinity ÕISMETS 19.08.2003 Läänemaa KJK DNS  2. j. 
 
T U16 teivashüpe 
1 194 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.90 
 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 2.95 3.00 
 O XO O XO XO - XXX 
2 203 Caroline LEHES 28.08.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.80 
 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 
 O O O O XXX 
3 237 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 2.80 
 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 
 XO O O XXX 
 



4 255 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 2.40 
 2.20 2.40 2.50 
 O O XXX 
5 374 Merit MÄEKALLE 03.12.2003 SK Viraaž 2.00 
 2.00 2.20 
 O XXX 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 231 Kelly HEINPÕLD 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 13.61 
 X X 11.00 12.75 13.61 X 
2 176 Mariliis LÄÄNISTE 11.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.19 
 11.50 11.51 11.47 11.75 12.19 X 
3 432 Eleriin HIRV 26.06.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.83 
 10.83 X 9.64 10.44 10.22 10.49 
4 373 Katre Marit LIIV 30.09.2002 SK Viraaž 10.63 
 9.95 10.63 X 10.45 10.63 X 
5 386 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 10.40 
 9.70 9.86 10.33 10.40 X X 
6 187 Hanna-Liisa HÕIM 24.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.30 
 10.30 10.13 9.56 9.51 9.79 10.30 
7 211 Laura PIHLIK 19.11.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.02 
 9.71 9.94 10.02 9.51 X X 
8 486 Anete Loreen SAAR 02.09.2002 KJS Sakala 10.00 
 10.00 9.95 9.79 X X X 
9 485 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 9.51 
 9.51 X 9.48 
10 377 Brit Marii VERI 23.02.2003 SK Viraaž 9.12 
 8.34 8.96 9.12 
11 227 Mariel ALAVERE 21.07.2003 KJK Vike 8.93 
 8.53 8.15 8.93 
12 255 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 8.84 
 8.84 X 8.09 
13 244 Anna-Liisa KATTAI 18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 8.30 
 8.30 7.10 7.51 
14 205 Kärt Trinity SILLAOTS 06.12.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.27 
 7.99 8.27 8.10 
15 228 Kristi-Liis SELGMÄE 21.03.2003 KJK Vike 8.16 
 X 7.34 8.16 
 
P U14 100m 
Finaal 
1 26 Dan ŠEMELJOV 06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 12,80 +0.1 
2 420 Reio METSLA 08.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,55 +0.1 
3 419 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,56 +0.1 
4 10 Aivar ELLAM 14.02.2005 KJK Vike 13,90 +0.1 
5 13 Kris SIPOLAINEN 15.04.2004 KJK Vike 14,05 +0.1 
6 22 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 14,19 +0.1 
7 8 Toomas HERODES 04.09.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,42 +0.1 
8 418 Henri VINK 15.12.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,48 +0.1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 26 Dan ŠEMELJOV 06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 12,80 -0.1 q 1. j. 
2 420 Reio METSLA 08.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,32 +0.0 q 2. j. 
3 419 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,48 -0.1 q 1. j. 
4 10 Aivar ELLAM 14.02.2005 KJK Vike 13,51 +0.0 q 2. j. 
5 13 Kris SIPOLAINEN 15.04.2004 KJK Vike 13,91 +0.0 q 2. j. 
6 22 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 14,15 +0.0 q 2. j. 



7 418 Henri VINK 15.12.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,15 -0.1 q 1. j. 
8 8 Toomas HERODES 04.09.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,43 +0.0 q 2. j. 
9 17 Mattias PAVLOV 09.11.2004 UP Sport 14,75 -0.1  1. j. 
10 20 Martin VÄRTON 20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport 14,81 -0.1  1. j. 
11 25 Romet VIISITAMM 07.04.2004 Kuusalu SK 15,02 -0.1  1. j. 
12 21 Lars Sebastian ANTONIAK 13.06.2005 SK Elite Sport 15,57 +0.0  2. j. 
 
P U14 800m 
1 474 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier 2.24,08 
2 371 Romet KIVI 13.07.2005 SK Viraaž 2.26,17 
3 419 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.30,16 
4 6 Rasmus BOISEN 29.05.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 2.33,40 
5 21 Lars Sebastian ANTONIAK 13.06.2005 SK Elite Sport 2.36,24 
6 16 Gregor EPNER 07.06.2004 UP Sport 2.37,29 
7 25 Romet VIISITAMM 07.04.2004 Kuusalu SK 2.37,99 
8 23 Henrik Johan KITT 31.03.2005 SK Elite Sport 2.38,75 
9 421 Tambet JOHANSON 21.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.42,53 
10 27 Markko GERASSIMOV 29.07.2004 SK Maret-Sport 2.42,57 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 26 Dan ŠEMELJOV 06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 5.45 
 5.45 X 5.37 5.17 X 5.18 
 -1.0 +1.0 -0.4 +0.3 +0.2 -0.6 
2 14 Marten ROASTO 29.01.2004 KJS Sakala 5.24 
 5.00 5.24 5.01 4.96 X X 
 -0.5 +1.4 -0.3 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 
3 10 Aivar ELLAM 14.02.2005 KJK Vike 5.18 
 X X 4.68 X 4.88 5.18 
 +0.4 -0.3 -1.3 +0.0 -0.3 -0.7 
4 420 Reio METSLA 08.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.16 
 5.05 5.16 X 5.02 4.96 4.86 
 -0.2 +1.1 -1.2 -0.3 +0.4 -1.6 
5 418 Henri VINK 15.12.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.03 
 4.80 X 5.03 4.83 4.94 X 
 +0.2 +1.8 -0.6 -0.2 +0.4 -0.2 
6 12 Martin BALÕTŠEV 08.01.2004 KJK Vike 4.91 
 4.91 4.78 X 2.94 X X 
 -0.7 +0.6 -0.2 -0.6 -0.7 -1.1 
7 13 Kris SIPOLAINEN 15.04.2004 KJK Vike 4.73 
 4.60 X 4.73 3.57 3.72 X 
 -0.5 +1.1 +0.2 -0.2 -0.5 -1.5 
8 4 Martti SARV 10.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.49 
 4.43 X 4.05 4.18 4.49 4.21 
 +0.1 +1.2 -0.5 -0.3 -0.6 -1.3 
9 17 Mattias PAVLOV 09.11.2004 UP Sport 4.41 
 3.99 X 4.41 
 +0.1 -0.2 -0.7 
10 460 Joosep SIIGLA 25.09.2004 SK Altius 4.17 
 X 4.17 4.14 
 +0.4 +1.3 -0.6 
11 7 Harry PIHLIK 10.03.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00 
 3.78 3.86 4.00 
 +0.4 +0.8 -0.9 
12 423 Ruuben RANNAMÄGI 28.11.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.35 
 3.35 3.27 X 
 -1.0 +0.6 -0.1 
 



 417 Kristjan TIMUSKA 11.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 5 Sten Erik IIR 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 4.31 
 4.18 4.26 4.31 
 +0.0 +0.0 -0.3 
 
P U14 kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 370 Andre NAHKO 14.10.2004 SK Viraaž 39.75 
 33.67 X 34.61 37.14 39.75 X 
2 14 Marten ROASTO 29.01.2004 KJS Sakala 38.41 
 38.41 X 33.59 37.61 36.27 35.96 
3 417 Kristjan TIMUSKA 11.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 36.85 
 8.76 X 34.05 36.85 32.36 34.71 
4 11 Markus JÕGI 07.01.2004 KJK Vike 33.85 
 29.23 27.19 32.69 33.85 X X 
5 19 Taavi TAMME 23.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 32.45 
 31.60 31.35 27.96 32.45 X X 
6 474 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier 31.38 
 X 27.89 31.38 X 30.73 X 
7 15 Simo VERREV 04.02.2004 KJS Sakala 29.94 
 23.17 27.05 X X X 29.94 
8 18 Joosep BALÕNSKI 20.05.2004 SK Elite Sport 27.72 
 25.14 27.72 X X X X 
9 24 Uku AASRAND 25.08.2004 Kuusalu SK 26.29 
 X 24.62 26.29 
10 9 Kert SAIMRE 19.08.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 26.01 
 23.11 X 26.01 
11 4 Martti SARV 10.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 25.60 
 25.56 25.60 X 
12 379 Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU 11.03.2004 Audentese SK 25.04 
 25.04 X X 
13 421 Tambet JOHANSON 21.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 23.42 
 X 23.42 22.60 
14 423 Ruuben RANNAMÄGI 28.11.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.56 
 X 15.56 X 
 5 Sten Erik IIR 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 27.20 
 27.20 X X 
 
T U14 100m 
Finaal 
1 381 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 13,04 -0.3 
2 470 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 13,15 -0.3 
3 84 Kaireen PENEK 26.11.2004 KJK Vike 13,35 -0.3 
4 131 Maily MÄRSS 27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK 13,92 -0.3 
5 110 Hanna Maria FATKIN 02.07.2004 KJS Sakala 14,16 -0.3 
6 382 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 14,27 -0.3 
7 38 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 14,33 -0.3 
8 143 Emma Katharina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 14,36 -0.3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 381 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 13,21 +0.2 q 2. j. 
2 470 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 13,30 +0.2 q 2. j. 
3 84 Kaireen PENEK 26.11.2004 KJK Vike 13,53 -0.2 q 1. j. 
4 131 Maily MÄRSS 27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK 13,92 -0.2 q 1. j. 
5 110 Hanna Maria FATKIN 02.07.2004 KJS Sakala 14,13 -0.2 q 1. j. 
6 38 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 14,28 +0.2 q 2. j. 
7 143 Emma Katharina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 14,35 +0.2 q 2. j. 
8 382 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 14,37 +0.2 q 2. j. 



 
9 115 Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 14,54 +0.2  2. j. 
10 436 Hanna ANNUS 24.07.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,70 -0.2  1. j. 
11 147 Mirtel KLAAR 13.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,83 -0.2  1. j. 
12 437 Brita Mia MARRAN 01.10.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,89 +0.2  2. j. 
13 82 Salme LAANEMÄE 19.02.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,63 -0.2  1. j. 
 
T U14 800m 
1 126 Carmen RÄÄK 14.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 2.33,44 
2 45 Mari Mai RUUS 05.05.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 2.33,97 
3 144 Kertu LUIK 02.06.2004 SK Saarde 2.40,32 
4 434 Kaili TERVE 14.01.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.43,16 
5 148 Anna Maria RASPEL 01.03.2005 Audentese SK 2.45,61 
6 114 Karmeelia SAAREOKS 01.11.2004 UP Sport 2.47,07 
7 70 Liivika PAAS 18.09.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 2.51,98 
8 77 Karoliina Maria BIRK 12.06.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.58,18 
9 481 Viktoria TASANE 01.08.2005 VAK Staier 2.59,65 
10 43 Egle-Leane SOONBERG 30.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 3.24,54 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 380 Liisa-Maria LUSTI 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 5.35 
 5.32 4.86 5.18 5.18 5.35 X 
 -0.5 -2.1 +0.1 +0.3 +1.3 +0.7 
2 381 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 5.16 
 4.70 4.55 4.98 X 5.06 5.16 
 -0.1 -1.8 +0.2 +0.5 +0.3 +0.4 
3 84 Kaireen PENEK 26.11.2004 KJK Vike 5.14 
 4.74 5.00 4.97 4.98 5.10 5.14 
 -0.8 -0.2 +0.6 -0.4 +0.8 +0.6 
4 470 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 5.10 
 X 4.83 4.80 4.89 5.00 5.10 
 -0.6 -0.3 +0.0 +0.1 +0.7 +0.3 
5 32 Amanda ALLAS 03.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.85 
 4.69 4.55 4.22 4.44 4.64 4.85 
 -0.8 -0.7 -0.2 -0.6 +0.7 +0.1 
6 96 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJS Sakala 4.80 
 3.45 4.66 4.78 4.80 X X 
 -0.7 -0.8 +0.4 -0.3 +0.4 +0.7 
7 111 Anabel SARAPUU 10.05.2004 KJS Sakala 4.79 
 4.79 4.49 4.61 4.77 4.56 4.56 
 -1.1 -1.5 -0.4 +0.7 +0.5 +0.0 
8 93 Helen HOLZMANN 30.01.2004 KJK Vike 4.70 
 4.54 4.35 4.51 4.45 4.70 4.61 
 +0.0 +0.3 -0.1 -0.6 +0.8 +1.0 
9 126 Carmen RÄÄK 14.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 4.43 
 4.32 X 4.43 
 -0.5 -0.2 -0.2 
10 438 Emma GOOS 10.07.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.43 
 4.08 4.43 4.31 
 -0.1 -0.3 +0.0 
11 38 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.41 
 4.41 4.11 4.08 
 +0.0 +0.3 +0.3 
12 131 Maily MÄRSS 27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK 4.37 
 4.37 4.15 
 -1.7 -1.9 
 



13 382 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 4.35 
 3.97 4.29 4.35 
 -0.4 -0.3 +0.3 
14 74 Laure KIIVIT 26.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.31 
 4.31 4.11 4.22 
 -1.3 -0.9 +0.3 
15 147 Mirtel KLAAR 13.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.21 
 4.13 4.15 4.21 
 -0.7 -1.7 -0.2 
16 75 Elsa PUU 23.07.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.16 
 4.00 3.84 4.16 
 -0.3 -1.3 -0.2 
17 115 Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 4.13 
 4.07 4.13 4.03 
 -1.7 -1.1 -0.3 
18 73 Maria KÕLAMETS 14.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.03 
 4.03 3.85 4.01 
 -0.6 -0.7 -0.8 
19 148 Anna Maria RASPEL 01.03.2005 Audentese SK 4.03 
 4.03 3.97 X 
 -1.3 -1.3 +0.7 
20 82 Salme LAANEMÄE 19.02.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.03 
 3.64 3.91 4.03 
 +0.3 -0.7 -1.0 
21 143 Emma Katharina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK 3.96 
 X 2.75 3.96 
 -1.2 -1.3 -0.1 
22 436 Hanna ANNUS 24.07.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.89 
 3.89 3.78 3.89 
 +0.1 -0.9 -0.1 
23 437 Brita Mia MARRAN 01.10.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.76 
 X 3.66 3.76 
 -0.5 -1.4 -0.9 
 
T U14 kettaheide 0,6kg 
1 131 Maily MÄRSS 27.09.2004 Haapsalu KJK 28.28 
 X 24.22 X 26.60 28.28 X 
2 96 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJS Sakala 28.20 
 - 23.92 X 25.62 28.20 26.82 
3 113 Gerli ENDREKSON 09.08.2005 KJS Sakala 25.70 
 22.11 23.86 25.23 24.28 25.70 24.56 
4 83 Berit SAAR 03.02.2004 KJK Vike 25.30 
 21.19 X 20.38 X 25.30 23.48 
5 73 Maria KÕLAMETS 14.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 24.07 
 23.53 22.78 X 22.83 24.07 X 
6 108 Liset KASEPUU 15.12.2004 KJS Sakala 21.63 
 14.81 15.04 21.63 17.23 X 15.80 
7 74 Laure KIIVIT 26.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 21.62 
 17.60 21.42 18.84 21.62 X X 
8 480 Karoliine KÄSPER 18.02.2004 VAK Staier 20.81 
 18.33 20.81 18.34 17.88 18.32 20.81 
9 107 Lisett SARAP 09.06.2005 KJS Sakala 19.75 
 X 19.75 17.16 
 143 Emma Katharina HEIN 21.02.2005 Haapsalu KJK NM 
 - - - 
 30 Kulla SAATMÄE 07.04.2004 Läänemaa KJK DNS 
 



23.08 
 
M U20 1500m 
1 357 Karel-Sander KLJUZIN 12.04.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.15,76 
2 350 Johannes SIKK 24.01.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 4.18,67 
3 471 Aaron KAIS 11.04.1998 VAK Staier 4.33,36 
4 352 Martin PURRET 27.01.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 4.38,70 
5 359 Risto VALDNER 06.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.56,93 
 489 Eno LUKK 09.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.22,25 
 355 Henri LOOSE 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 4.35,44 
 
M U20 400m tõkkejooks 
1 408 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.01,34 
 
M U20 kaugushüpe 
1 351 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.20 
 7.01 X 7.20 X X 
 +2.7 +2.3 +2.0 +1.8 +0.0 
2 439 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 6.73 
 6.67 6.73 6.45 6.40 6.65 X 
 +2.0 +2.5 +1.4 +3.3 +5.0 +4.2 
3 448 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 6.46 
 6.46 X 6.41 6.45 X 6.20 
 +3.2 +2.0 +2.4 +3.3 +2.3 +3.2 
4 360 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 6.34 
 6.34 6.04 6.23 
 +2.1 +2.0 +0.8 
5 446 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius 6.21 
 X 6.21 3.54 X 5.97 6.18 
 +2.4 +3.2 +1.8 +3.3 +1.8 +3.9 
6 397 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 KJK Harta 6.10 
 X 6.10 X X 5.74 X 
 +2.5 +4.4 +2.5 +2.5 +3.0 +2.6 
7 358 Christofer-Marten MELK 05.06.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.93 
 5.93 5.32 
 +2.0 +2.0 
8 366 Karl-Steven VIJAR 02.06.1999 SK Maret-Sport 5.91 
 5.90 4.32 5.73 5.91 4.25 4.18 
 +2.5 +1.9 +2.0 +3.6 +2.1 +2.1 
9 364 Sven Eric SERŽANT 22.01.1999 KJK Visa 5.81 
 5.73 5.81 5.80 
 +2.3 +2.6 +2.0 
10 445 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 5.58 
 5.58 4.10 5.55 
 +2.2 +1.7 +1.1 
11 363 Viljar KARJA 12.01.1998 KJK Visa 5.43 
 5.43 X 5.01 
 +1.8 +3.6 +1.8 
 492 Sander MARGUSTE 05.03.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.32 
 5.68 6.24 6.32 
 +2.0 +1.8 +2.2 
 
M U20 odavise 700g 
1 409 Joel KULDMÄE 23.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 57.26 
 X 50.75 52.79 50.30 54.81 57.26 
2 351 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 54.71 
 51.99 X 54.37 54.71 54.03 52.62 



3 493 Ivar KÄSPER 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 51.92 
 28.56 41.75 51.63 X X 51.92 
4 368 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 50.11 
 X X 43.40 X 47.39 50.11 
5 440 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 47.21 
 X 45.75 47.21 X X X 
6 349 Raimond AUS 23.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 44.31 
 43.83 X 44.18 X 43.43 44.31 
7 366 Karl-Steven VIJAR 02.06.1999 SK Maret-Sport 42.50 
 X 36.74 X 42.50 41.15 X 
8 364 Sven Eric SERŽANT 22.01.1999 KJK Visa 34.33 
 33.11 33.11 32.14 28.94 33.42 34.33 
9 360 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 30.76 
 X X 30.76 
 363 Viljar KARJA 12.01.1998 KJK Visa NM 
 X X X 
 444 Marko KAARE 02.03.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 331 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala NM 
 X X X 
 
N U20 1500m 
1 346 Keit Mariet JÜRGENS 18.04.1999 SK Maret-Sport 5.49,37 
2 347 Reelika SAVI 20.04.1998 SK Maret-Sport 6.45,21 
 
N U20 kaugushüpe 
1 462 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 5.62 
 X X 5.62 5.26 5.54 5.23 
 +3.4 +2.8 +1.6 +1.9 +2.5 +4.4 
2 343 Anastasia KOVEŠNIKOVA 22.02.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.72 
 4.49 4.72 X X 4.65 4.66 
 +1.8 +2.8 +3.0 +2.7 +1.3 +1.5 
3 219 Andra NÕMMESALU 11.10.1998 KJK Vike 4.52 
 X 4.47 4.52 X 4.33 4.43 
 +2.5 +1.9 +3.9 +3.0 +3.7 +1.8 
 
N U20 odavise 600g 
1 372 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 47.22 
 43.45 X 45.17 X 40.80 47.22 
2 441 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 KJK Saare 37.43 
 37.43 36.38 X X 36.08 37.32 
3 398 Marii Anett LILLEMÄGI 22.09.1999 KJK Harta 32.32 
 31.90 X 31.34 X 32.15 32.32 
4 345 Helen OREL 22.10.1999 KJK Visa 28.53 
 28.53 27.83 27.35 24.90 24.33 26.25 
 306 Hanna Liisa PEERNA 29.06.2001 KJS Sakala 25.82 
 X 24.95 X 25.82 25.82 24.67 
 
P U18 3000m 
1 328 Sander JESIN 10.02.2000 KJK Vike 9.41,89 
2 316 Mart Leo RUUS 12.12.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9.43,14 
 
P U18 110 m hurdles 91,4/8,80 
1 338 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 15,43 +2.7 
2 327 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 15,75 +2.7 
3 331 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 16,50 +2.7 
4 395 Henri MÖLL 22.09.2000 Audentese SK 16,61 +2.7 
5 413 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,92 +2.7 



P U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 333 Taavi EISTRE 18.08.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.86 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.90 
 O O O O O XXX 
2 338 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 1.80 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
 O O O O XO XXX 
3 449 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XO XXX 
 334 Karl Kristjan KAJAK 02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport NH 
 1.60 
 XXX 
 
P U18 vasaraheide 5kg 
1 450 Brätten JÄRVIK 20.01.2000 SK Altius 56.96 
 X 55.70 56.96 53.41 X 54.53 
2 451 Herman MÕLDER 16.01.2000 SK Altius 56.47 
 X X X 56.25 56.38 56.47 
3 392 Martin PUŠKIN 21.02.2000 Audentese SK 50.00 
 50.00 49.16 X 49.03 X X 
4 453 Ranner TŠIPURIN 07.01.2000 SK Altius 42.69 
 41.28 40.85 37.79 40.36 X 42.69 
5 393 Uku ROIO 09.01.2000 Audentese SK 41.56 
 X 41.56 X X X 40.19 
 452 Christian ERALA 07.06.2000 SK Altius DNS 
 
T U18 3000m 
1 475 Ragne RANDMÄE 29.02.2000 VAK Staier 13.21,76 
 
T U18 100m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
1 442 Marilis REMMEL 15.04.2001 KJK Saare 14,31 +1.8 
2 396 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 15,70 +1.8 
3 310 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 15,74 +1.8 
4 309 Marta OKAS 30.07.2001 KJS Sakala 15,96 +1.8 
5 303 Jennifer VEISMANN 17.12.2000 KJK Vike 15,99 +1.8 
6 399 Kadi-Liis VIIAR 14.12.2001 KJK Harta 16,77 +1.8 
 
T U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 309 Marta OKAS 30.07.2001 KJS Sakala 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O O XXX 
2 308 Meeri-Helena KALAMEES 15.12.2000 KJS Sakala 1.55 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XO XO O XXX 
3 399 Kadi-Liis VIIAR 14.12.2001 KJK Harta 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O O XXX 
4 464 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XO O XXX 
5 396 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XO XXX 
6 404 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO XXO XXX 



 405 Anna-Brita TALL 11.03.2001 KJK Hiiker NH 
 1.40 
 XXX 
 225 Kristin LEPP 17.11.2002 KJK Vike 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XO XXX 
 

T U18 vasaraheide 3kg 
1 305 Karmen KINK 20.08.2001 KJS Sakala 43.73 
 38.68 42.00 41.88 43.58 42.06 43.73 
2 306 Hanna Liisa PEERNA 29.06.2001 KJS Sakala 31.57 
 X 29.53 29.65 29.85 31.57 31.32 
3 307 Laura KINGO 21.02.2001 KJS Sakala 29.20 
 23.44 X 24.58 26.97 28.28 29.20 
 

P U16 1500m 
1 289 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.2002 UP Sport 4.20,21 
2 272 Johan TAMM 27.01.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 4.26,37 
3 277 Priidik Meelo VÄSTRIK 23.07.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.36,79 
4 283 Rain REMMELGAS 19.09.2002 KJK Vike 4.52,68 
5 369 Ragnar KOLESNIKOVS 09.10.2002 SK Viraaž 4.58,10 
6 295 Taavet TUISK 22.09.2003 Individuaalvõistleja 5.03,53 
7 290 Tristan PUGI 16.07.2003 UP Sport 5.09,13 
8 472 Raul VIITMAA 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 5.12,83 
 

P U16 200m tõkkejooks 
1 414 Talis TIMMI 07.04.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,37 +2.0  2. j. 
2 415 Markus POST 13.02.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,79 +2.0  2. j. 
3 286 Gregor PILT 18.07.2003 KJK Vike 29,17 +2.0  2. j. 
4 280 Lauri RAUS 20.05.2002 KJK Vike 29,32 +2.0  2. j. 
5 281 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 29,77 +1.5  1. j. 
6 383 Rasmus KÄSPER 08.09.2002 Audentese SK 30,55 +2.0  2. j. 
7 458 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 30,85 +1.5  1. j. 
8 454 Kevin ANDERSON 03.10.2002 SK Altius 32,41 +1.5  1. j. 
9 482 Karl-Hendrik PALU 27.09.2002 KJS Sakala 41,78 +1.5  1. j. 
 

P U16 kaugushüpe 
1 385 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 6.04 
 6.00 6.04 6.01 X 5.78 X 
 +0.3 +2.8 +1.3 +2.0 +1.6 +0.0 
2 293 Grigori VELIKANOV 06.02.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.98 
 5.78 5.59 5.98 5.86 5.82 5.93 
 +1.7 +2.1 +2.2 +2.1 +2.7 +2.0 
3 291 Kristjan Markus EELMAA 04.12.2002 UP Sport 5.86 
 5.32 4.73 5.64 5.29 5.72 5.86 
 +2.5 +1.4 +1.6 +1.9 +1.6 +2.6 
4 294 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Saarde 5.78 
 5.70 5.78 5.62 X 5.72 5.75 
 +2.6 +0.4 +1.6 +3.5 +0.6 +3.2 
5 273 Jaagup MAIDLA 29.10.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.46 
 5.46 5.18 5.04 5.19 
 +1.9 +2.4 +1.6 +2.6 
6 286 Gregor PILT 18.07.2003 KJK Vike 5.35 
 5.15 5.35 5.32 5.04 5.28 4.62 
 +2.0 +2.0 +3.5 +2.6 +1.8 +1.8 
7 271 Kaur VEERE 25.02.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 5.27 
 X X 5.27 4.73 X X 
 +1.8 +2.7 +1.7 +2.5 +0.9 +2.3 



8 285 Rasmus VIRKS 04.04.2003 KJK Vike 5.19 
 5.19 4.89 4.71 4.43 4.88 4.60 
 +4.2 +2.4 +2.0 +0.8 +1.7 +3.5 
9 459 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Altius 5.13 
 5.13 4.82 4.97 
 +2.5 +1.9 +1.0 
10 279 Hannes REMMELGAS 08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.09 
 5.09 4.85 X 
 +1.8 +0.4 +2.8 
11 292 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.2003 Kuusalu SK 4.83 
 4.82 4.56 4.83 
 +2.4 +1.3 +1.8 
12 454 Kevin ANDERSON 03.10.2002 SK Altius 4.81 
 X 4.81 4.66 
 +1.4 +1.9 +2.1 
13 458 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 4.68 
 4.68 
 +0.8 
14 473 Virgo LEBEDEV 18.02.2002 VAK Staier 4.67 
 4.67 2.44 4.45 
 +3.4 +2.4 +0.7 
15 416 Erkki PÄHN 15.08.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.60 
 4.60 4.60 4.48 
 +2.5 +1.9 +1.3 
 282 Karlis SIPOLAINEN 27.02.2002 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 +3.0 +1.8 +1.1 
 455 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius DNS 
 
P U16 odavise 500g 
1 459 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Altius 49.73 
 45.38 X 45.00 49.73 47.10 44.69 
2 457 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 44.82 
 37.41 X 38.27 44.82 28.49 31.13 
3 285 Rasmus VIRKS 04.04.2003 KJK Vike 44.54 
 44.21 44.54 41.54 39.47 42.42 43.40 
4 279 Hannes REMMELGAS 08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 42.48 
 28.56 37.61 35.30 42.48 37.23 X 
5 273 Jaagup MAIDLA 29.10.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.00 
 39.00 35.92 36.24 34.90 X 35.48 
6 415 Markus POST 13.02.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 38.55 
 38.55 X - - - - 
7 384 Jan Jürgen LUZGIN 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 34.71 
 32.09 X X 34.71 X 34.00 
8 488 Madis KAARE 18.10.2003 SK Altius 33.00 
 27.28 31.90 27.31 33.00 27.52 X 
 455 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius DNS 
 
T U16 1500m 
1 249 Jekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA 17.11.2002 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.18,96 
2 239 Anete RANDMA 07.04.2003 SK Fortis 5.24,94 
3 256 Birgit VELDI 06.12.2002 Saue KJK 5.34,83 
4 150 Getriin Marii LESSING 15.05.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 5.42,96 
5 258 Anna LENSMENT 17.09.2003 Individuaalvõistleja 5.46,01 
6 184 Triinu Lota LEPP 07.01.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.49,93 
7 375 Loretta POHLASALU 12.06.2003 SK Viraaž 6.07,70 
8 433 Sirelin PUNT 01.06.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.24,15 



9 479 Anna Marii LETTE 23.10.2003 VAK Staier 6.30,61 
 387 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK DNS 
 
T U16 200m tõkkejooks 
1 490 Triinu LAMP 28.09.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 30,88 +0.9  2. j. 
2 428 Marite MÄESAAR 14.02.2002 KJK Lõunalõvi 31,90 +0.9  2. j. 
3 477 Anette HANTSON 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 32,41 +0.9  2. j. 
4 467 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 32,83 +0.9  2. j. 
5 388 Grete BERENDSEN 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 33,23 +2.5  1. j. 
6 194 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 34,28 +2.5  1. j. 
7 431 Ester LIIRA 12.10.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 37,68 +2.5  1. j. 
 228 Kristi-Liis SELGMÄE 21.03.2003 KJK Vike DQ +2.5  1. j. 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 466 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 5.36 
 5.16 5.36 5.17 5.02 5.12 5.19 
 +1.6 +1.7 +4.5 +1.8 +2.6 +2.7 
2 180 Maria DUDAREVA 07.02.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.16 
 X 4.64 4.96 5.16 5.08 X 
 +2.5 +2.9 +1.8 +1.8 +1.8 +2.6 
3 226 Elis VIILOL 07.03.2003 KJK Vike 4.98 
 4.98 4.73 4.44 4.95 4.85 4.73 
 +2.6 +1.9 +2.4 +3.2 +2.7 +3.0 
4 388 Grete BERENDSEN 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 4.93 
 X 4.88 4.57 X X 4.93 
 +2.2 +1.4 +2.0 +3.4 +3.6 +4.1 
5 386 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 4.90 
 4.90 4.78 3.30 4.84 4.73 4.73 
 +1.8 +4.3 +1.7 +3.2 +3.2 +2.3 
6 258 Anna LENSMENT 17.09.2003 Individuaalvõistleja 4.85 
 4.85 4.18 4.42 4.56 X 4.52 
 +2.4 +4.3 +3.0 +3.1 +3.1 +4.5 
7 256 Birgit VELDI 06.12.2002 Saue KJK 4.84 
 4.68 4.84 4.77 X 4.63 X 
 +1.5 +3.5 +3.4 +3.3 +1.1 +1.9 
8 237 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 4.76 
 4.76 4.60 4.64 4.70 4.73 X 
 +2.3 +1.6 +2.7 +2.1 +1.4 +2.8 
9 478 Annabel RAUDSEPP 20.12.2003 VAK Staier 4.68 
 4.60 4.68 X 
 +3.8 +1.1 +2.0 
10 158 Karmen MATSALU 30.05.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 4.60 
 X 4.46 4.60 
 +2.5 +2.5 +1.6 
11 157 Carmen BELJAEV 27.03.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 4.52 
 4.37 X 4.52 
 +2.9 +2.3 +4.2 
12 247 Valeria PASKIDOVA 14.11.2003 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.51 
 X X 4.51 
 +3.5 +2.6 +1.7 
13 197 Marion KÖHLER 28.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.46 
 4.41 4.46 X 
 +3.0 +2.0 +3.6 
14 243 Kertu TALDRIK 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 4.44 
 4.44 4.41 4.17 
 +1.3 +2.6 +1.1 
 



15 244 Anna-Liisa KATTAI 18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 4.44 
 4.44 4.39 X 
 +3.9 +3.0 +1.8 
16 227 Mariel ALAVERE 21.07.2003 KJK Vike 4.43 
 4.43 4.38 X 
 +2.7 +2.6 +2.6 
17 242 Kaia TABA 23.01.2002 SK Maret-Sport 4.39 
 X X 4.39 
 +3.6 +2.5 +1.9 
18 443 Mia Heleen HERMAN 17.08.2003 Audentese SK 4.30 
 3.46 4.02 4.30 
 +1.4 +4.9 +2.5 
19 203 Caroline LEHES 28.08.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.28 
 4.28 3.70 
 +3.5 +2.6 
20 238 Trine Marie VARIK 26.02.2003 UP Sport 4.26 
 4.17 4.23 4.26 
 +3.6 +2.0 +1.1 
21 191 Kristin HANGO 13.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.12 
 3.45 4.12 3.87 
 +4.6 +1.8 +1.6 
 
T U16 odavise 400g 
1 373 Katre Marit LIIV 30.09.2002 SK Viraaž 40.57 
 38.66 37.63 33.79 37.48 40.57 X 
2 391 Hanna VÄÄT 12.08.2002 Audentese SK 39.50 
 X 35.79 32.77 35.05 39.50 X 
3 485 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 35.79 
 30.51 32.44 33.60 35.79 35.11 X 
4 387 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 35.19 
 32.34 33.02 35.19 33.20 30.93 28.76 
5 237 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 33.14 
 31.52 33.14 X 33.11 X - 
6 432 Eleriin HIRV 26.06.2003 KJK Lõunalõvi 32.08 
 32.08 X 29.88 X X - 
7 225 Kristin LEPP 17.11.2002 KJK Vike 32.00 
 32.00 X 27.20 29.25 30.13 28.20 
8 158 Karmen MATSALU 30.05.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 30.67 
 30.67 29.49 29.51 - - - 
9 197 Marion KÖHLER 28.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 30.42 
 30.42 29.29 X 
10 467 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 30.15 
 30.15 X X 
11 227 Mariel ALAVERE 21.07.2003 KJK Vike 29.67 
 29.67 X 28.82 
12 243 Kertu TALDRIK 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 29.38 
 29.38 27.77 25.29 
13 375 Loretta POHLASALU 12.06.2003 SK Viraaž 28.57 
 28.57 26.99 27.51 
14 203 Caroline LEHES 28.08.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 27.10 
 X 27.10 X 
15 211 Laura PIHLIK 19.11.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 25.37 
 X 25.37 22.91 
16 238 Trine Marie VARIK 26.02.2003 UP Sport 24.64 
 24.23 24.64 24.42 
 
 



P U14 200m 
1 26 Dan ŠEMELJOV 06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 26,07 +1.1  2. j. 
2 419 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 27,56 +1.1  2. j. 
3 22 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,65 +1.1  2. j. 
4 8 Toomas HERODES 04.09.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,12 +1.1  2. j. 
5 16 Gregor EPNER 07.06.2004 UP Sport 29,62 +1.6  1. j. 
6 418 Henri VINK 15.12.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 30,08 +1.6  1. j. 
7 20 Martin VÄRTON 20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport 30,60 +1.6  1. j. 
8 17 Mattias PAVLOV 09.11.2004 UP Sport 30,73 +1.1  2. j. 
9 25 Romet VIISITAMM 07.04.2004 Kuusalu SK 30,78 +1.6  1. j. 
10 422 Mattias PRANTS 04.02.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 31,28 +1.6  1. j. 
11 21 Lars Sebastian ANTONIAK 13.06.2005 SK Elite Sport 31,35 +1.1  2. j. 
12 23 Henrik Johan KITT 31.03.2005 SK Elite Sport 31,84 +1.6  1. j. 
 
P U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 10 Aivar ELLAM 14.02.2005 KJK Vike 1.57 
 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.65 
 XO XO O XO O XXX 
2 417 Kristjan TIMUSKA 11.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.54 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 O O O O O O XXX 
3 474 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier 1.48 
 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 
 XO O XO XXX 
4 460 Joosep SIIGLA 25.09.2004 SK Altius 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 
 O XO O XXX 
5 420 Reio METSLA 08.02.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 
 O O XO XXX 
6 18 Joosep BALÕNSKI 20.05.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.40 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O XO O XXX 
7 4 Martti SARV 10.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 1.40 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O XO XXX 
8 12 Martin BALÕTŠEV 08.01.2004 KJK Vike 1.40 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O XXO XXX 
9 20 Martin VÄRTON 20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.35 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
 O XO XO XXX 
10 421 Tambet JOHANSON 21.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.30 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 
 O XXO XXX 
 
P U14 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 370 Andre NAHKO 14.10.2004 SK Viraaž 11.46 
 X 11.46 11.26 10.68 9.58 X 
2 14 Marten ROASTO 29.01.2004 KJS Sakala 10.79 
 10.12 10.46 10.79 10.40 10.21 9.70 
3 19 Taavi TAMME 23.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 10.49 
 X 10.16 10.49 9.94 8.67 10.42 
4 417 Kristjan TIMUSKA 11.06.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.41 
 10.20 10.41 X 10.06 - - 
5 9 Kert SAIMRE 19.08.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.30 
 10.23 9.70 10.25 9.83 X 10.30 



6 11 Markus JÕGI 07.01.2004 KJK Vike 9.76 
 8.67 9.76 8.77 8.79 9.65 9.52 
7 15 Simo VERREV 04.02.2004 KJS Sakala 8.95 
 8.95 8.95 8.87 8.82 8.88 8.47 
8 24 Uku AASRAND 25.08.2004 Kuusalu SK 8.79 
 8.79 7.19 X X 6.53 7.29 
9 423 Ruuben RANNAMÄGI 28.11.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.12 
 5.50 6.12 5.23 
 
T U14 200m 
1 380 Liisa-Maria LUSTI 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 26,77 +2.0  4. j. 
2 381 Anna Maria MILLEND 01.04.2004 Audentese SK 26,87 +2.0  4. j. 
3 470 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 27,22 +2.0  4. j. 
4 32 Amanda ALLAS 03.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 28,57 +2.0  4. j. 
5 126 Carmen RÄÄK 14.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 29,23 +2.0  4. j. 
6 110 Hanna Maria FATKIN 02.07.2004 KJS Sakala 29,33 +1.1  3. j. 
7 144 Kertu LUIK 02.06.2004 SK Saarde 29,51 +1.1  3. j. 
8 75 Elsa PUU 23.07.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,88 +1.1  3. j. 
9 147 Mirtel KLAAR 13.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,06 +1.7  2. j. 
10 61 Grete KARSNA 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 30,25 +3.9  1. j. 
11 400 Helis KIIS 26.02.2004 KJK Harta 30,31 +1.7  2. j. 
12 38 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 30,68 +1.1  3. j. 
13 434 Kaili TERVE 14.01.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 30,78 +3.9  1. j. 
14 437 Brita Mia MARRAN 01.10.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 30,90 +1.7  2. j. 
15 114 Karmeelia SAAREOKS 01.11.2004 UP Sport 31,22 +3.9  1. j. 
16 481 Viktoria TASANE 01.08.2005 VAK Staier 31,23 +1.7  2. j. 
17 435 Melani VÄITS 20.08.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 31,57 +1.7  2. j. 
18 487 Kairit LILLEPESKA 23.10.2004 KJS Sakala 31,59 +3.9  1. j. 
 
T U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 380 Liisa-Maria LUSTI 22.08.2004 Audentese SK 1.60 
 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
 O O O XO 
2 96 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJS Sakala 1.57 
 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
 O O O XO XXX 
3 382 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR 29.05.2004 Audentese SK 1.54 
 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 XO XO O XXO XXO XXX 
4 480 Karoliine KÄSPER 18.02.2004 VAK Staier 1.54 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
 O O XO XXO XXO XXO XXX 
5 93 Helen HOLZMANN 30.01.2004 KJK Vike 1.48 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 
 O O O O XXO O XXX 
6 111 Annabel SARAPUU 10.05.2004 KJS Sakala 1.48 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 
 O O O XO XXO XXX 
7 75 Elsa PUU 23.07.2005 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 
 XO XO O XXX 
8 115 Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.48 
 O XXO XXX 
9 435 Melani VÄITS 20.08.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.25 
 1.25 1.30 
 O XXX 



 487 Kairit LILLEPESKA 23.10.2004 KJS Sakala NH 
 1.25 
 XXX 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 83 Berit SAAR 03.02.2004 KJK Vike 12.42 
 X 11.54 12.31 12.31 X 12.42 
2 84 Kaireen PENEK 26.11.2004 KJK Vike 11.38 
 11.33 11.38 10.32 11.27 10.84 11.35 
3 480 Karoliine KÄSPER 18.02.2004 VAK Staier 9.53 
 8.83 8.87 9.03 9.24 9.18 9.53 
4 438 Emma GOOS 10.07.2004 KJK Lõunalõvi 8.98 
 7.74 8.53 8.44 8.98 8.43 8.49 
5 73 Maria KÕLAMETS 14.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.94 
 8.29 8.68 8.94 8.55 8.61 X 
6 434 Kaili TERVE 14.01.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 8.06 
 6.02 6.78 7.17 7.76 8.06 7.34 
7 435 Melani VÄITS 20.08.2005 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.45 
 6.75 6.97 7.19 7.11 7.45 6.95 
 


